

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, GONDIA.

SESSIONS CASE NO.56/2017.
CNR No.:MHGO010010112017.

STATE OF MAH. VS. REWARAM NAGPURE & ORS.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

(Passed on this 6th July, 2022)

Accused No.1 to 3 are present. Learned APP and Learned advocate for accused are absent when called out.

2] On perusal of record, it came to my notice that, on 23/03/2022, last witness i.e. witness No.12 is examined at Exh.134. Then after, no program is filed by Learned APP

3] Learned APP is hereby directed to file the program immediately as already 12 witnesses are examined and accused are regularly attending the Court. Learned APP to note and do needful.

Gondia
Date:06/07/2022.

Sd/-
(N. D. Khose)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Gondia.