

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, GONDIA.****SESSIONS CASE NO.56/2017.**  
**CNR No.:MHGO010010112017.****STATE OF MAH. VS. REWARAM NAGPURE & ORS.****ORDER BELOW EXH.1.**(Passed on this 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2023)

Accused No.1 and 3 along with their Learned advocates are present. Exemption application is filed on behalf of accused No.2. Case is fixed for final argument. Learned PP is absent when called out repeatedly till 12:10 in the afternoon. Hence, Learned PP is directed to argue as both Learned advocates are ready for argument.

Sd/-

Gondia.  
Date:11/10/2023.(N. D. Khose)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, **Gondia.**